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About the College

VLB Janakiammal College of Arts and Science, a Co-educational Institution was

established by the eminent industrialist and philanthropist of Coimbatore City,

Sri.V.L.Balakrishna Naidu on 15th April 1991 under the VLB Trust established by him in 1980.

It has adequate infrastructural facilities for conducting classes and housing laboratories with the

built up area of 14407.3 sq.mt spread over an area of 8.10 acre, including playground over an

area of 2.70 acre

Within a span of 31 years, the College has become the most preferred destination for the

seekers of higher education. The students joining the various courses of study offered by us,

come from nearby states like Kerala, and far off places, especially, from Assam and Bihar. The

students who join this college appreciate the quality delivery system, and see to that their

brother; sisters and friends also join this college.

The students who are admitted not on the basis of outstanding performance in their

qualifying examination, show marked improvement in the examination scores when they

progress from one academic year to another and finally leave the portals of the college with a

decent percentage and even University Ranks. Many go out with the added bonus in the form of

offer letters for jobs from reputed companies through our placement Division.

We were able to identify the arcas of our strength and weakness, through exercises in

connection with Academic Audit Committee. The process undergone by us gave a fillip to our

determination to move forward in achieving our declared mission with confidence. The NAAC

Re-accreditation in 2021 gave us the taste of delivering quality service to our stakeholders. The

NAAC, IQAC is functioning as a watch dog of the services provided by us. The regular End -

Semester audits by IQAC helped us to identify the weak links in the otherwise strong chain.

The very purpose of NAAC Re- accreditation of this Autonomous College is to transform

the students into holistic human beings through academic education, prospective higher studies,

career up gradation, ethical orientation, environmental awareness, healthy human relations,

national coherence and universal oneness. The time energy and money spent on this College are

leading our primary stakeholder namely students to all around development as mentioned above.

The College is now growing year after year by upgrading the curriculum, strengthening

the infrastructure, enriching the faculty, ensuring knowledge transfer, instilling research culture,



augmenting cxtension serviccs, grooming students as responsible citizens by infusing academic,psychological, professional, social, national and global values in their mind set.
About Controller of Examinations Office

We have incorporated all requisite provisions for the Planning, Conduct, Evaluation andResult declaration of Internal and External Evaluation of under graduate and post graduateprogrammes under the purview of Autonomous stream with effect from the Academic Year 2011
2012, Research programs M.Phil and Ph.D. programs will rermain under the direct control ofBharathiar University. The basicorders/ rules regarding examination fees,attendance and ratio of
internal and external examination components will be followed as per parent university rules and
regulations. Thus, our aim is to streamline and optimize the examination system and bring out
results at the earliest with a view to help the student community pursue higher studies or seek
employment fast.

In accordance with the guidelines of the UGC to Autonomous Colleges, VLB Janakiammal
College of Arts and Science (Autonomous) shall constitute an Examination Cell headed by COE
on the basis of potential of the person nominated by the Principal. One Deputy Controlle of
Examinations and One Assistant Controller ofExaminations will be appointed by the Principal.

The COE willcreate his/her own team with the approval of the Principal of the College.
The team shall consist of deputy controller nominated depending on the quantum of work in the
Examination Cell. Teachers working in the college shall be nominated in the Examination Cell
for tenure of three years. They will continue performing their regular teaching work as scheduled

by the college. There shall be a team of ofice assistants, computer programmers, data entry
operators and other helpers in the Examination Cell. The Cell will have an appropriate printing

unit to prepare question papers and other confidential material. There shall be continuous and

comprehensive evaluation ofstudents through internal and external examinations

Examinations System

Examinations shall be conducted on Semester Pattern under Outcome Based Eucation.

There will be CIAIExamination, CLA II Examination and Model Examinations before the

student appears for the Comprehensive Examination. The CLA Examinations and Model

Examination shallbe conducted by the Internal Examination Commitee under the Supervision

of COE.



S.No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

The Comprchcnsive Examinations shall be conducted by the Controller of the

Examinations, twice in an Academic Year, in November/ December and in April/ May.

Conductng of Examinations

Continuous Internal Assessment

Model Examinations and

Comprehensive Examinations

Odd Semester

Meeting of the Academic Council

Particular(s)

Meeting of the Finance Committee

Meeting of the Governing Body

Calling of Elective / Allied List from Departments

Last Date of First CIA /Pre Model Question Paper

Submission

First CIAExaminations/ Pre-Model Examination

Issue of Even Semester Examinations Application Forms

Examinations Fees without Fine

Grace Days for Examinations Fees

Last Date of Second CIA Question Paper Submission

Second CIA Examinations

Last Date of Model Examination Question Paper

Submission

Model Examination

Preparation of Time Table for Comprehensive

Date(s)

IYear

18.06.2022

26.09.2022
to

30.09.2022
03.11.2022

07.11.2022

Date(s)

IIYear

10.06.2022 10.06.202210.06.2022

30.06.2022 30.06.2022 30.06.2022

22.07.2022 22.07.2022 22.07.2022

to
18.11.2022
07.12.2022

18.06.2022

to
19.12.2022
19.12.2022

Date(s)

III Year

12.09.2022 | 26.09.2022

to

16.11.2022 31.10.2022
to

02.11.2022

18.06.2022

to to
17.09.2022 30.09.2022
16.09.2022 16.09.2022

21.09.2022 21.09.2022
to

11.11.2022 27.09.2022 27.09.2022
14.11.2022 28.09.2022 28.09.2022

to to to
16.11.2022 30.09.2022 30.09.2022
11.11.2022 20.10.2022 NA

to

to
28.11.2022

NA

14.11.2022 14.11.2022

12.12.2022 21.11.2022 21.11.2022
to

28.11.2022
26.11.2022 26.11.2022

22.09.2022 02.09.2022 22.09.2022



15

16

17

18

19

Examinations

Commencement of Practical Examinations

Commencement ofTheory Examinations

Central Valuation

Meeting of Passing Board

Date of Publication of Results

Number of students Appeared in final examinations: 2259

2020 Batch: 85.82%

2021 Batch: 79.15%

2022 Batch: 80.11%

2018 Batch: 100.00%

Number of students Registered in final examinations: 2263 +49 (passed out)

2021 Batch: 80.00%

2022 Batch: 80.61%

Number of applicationsreceived for revaluation: 15

Number of revaluation cases where marks changed: 0

Number of complaints or grievances about evaluation: Nil

BATCH: 2020

S.No Department
1

Under Graduate programmes -Pass percentage of the students cleared in all subjects:

BATCH: 2020

M.SC SS

TOTAL

S.No Department
1

Post Graduate programmes -Pass percentage of the students cleared in all subjects:

2

BAENGLISH

BBA
BBACA

9

13

19.12.2022 28.11L.2022 28.11.2022

78

to

S1

21.12.2023

13

04.01.2023

78

to

Registered Appeared Passed

S1

28.01.2023

28.01.2023

Registered Appeared Passed

10.01.2023 22.12.2022 22. 12.2022

21.01.2023 22.12.2022 22.12.2022

9

13

to

69

02.12.2022 02.12.2022
07.12.2022 07.12.2022

42

to

28.01.2023 28.01.2023

28.01.2023 28.01.2023

Percentage
100.00

to

100.00

Percentage
100.00

to

88.46
82.35



4

6

10
11

8

9

12

13

7 B.COM IT

14

15

16

17

4

6

1

3

7

9
10
11

12

1

13

14

3

15

2

4

BATCH: 2021

16

S.No Department

17

B.COM
B.COM CA
B.COM CS

B.COM PA
BCA
B.SC CS
B.SC IT

B.SC CT
B.SC MATHS
B.SC ECS
B.SC CSHM
B.SC CDF
B.SC VISCOM
TOTAL

BA ENGLISH

BBA
BBA CA

B.COM
B.COM CA
B.COM CS
B.COM IT

B.COM PA
BCA
B.SC CS

B.SC IT

B.SC CT

B.SC MATHS

B.SC ECS
B.SC CSHM

S.No Department

B.SC CDF

B.SC VISCOM

TOTAL

MBA

M.COM
M.SC CS
M.SC ECS

78
96
21

45
57
73
48
23

13

3

13

13

16

650

8

93

49
48
106

35
47
56
117

59

33

16

25

20

730

3

27

12

78

17

96
21

45

57
73

47

23
13

3

13

Registered Appeared Passed

13

16

649

aaala-=|a|
93

49

48
105
35
47

56
117
59

33

16

25
11

20
729

64

27

3

87
18

44
52
48
39
22

10
3

6

13

13

14

557

72
39
28
95
29

40
52
66
50

30

Registered Appeared Passed

15

20
10

16

577

22

9
14

2

82.05
90.63
85.71
97.78
91.23
65.75
82.98
95.65
76.92
100.00
66.67
100.00

100.00
87.50
85.82

Percentage
100.00
77.42
79.59
58.33
90.48
82.86
85.11
92.86
56.41

84.75
90.91
93.75

100.00
80.00

90.91

80.00
79.15

Percentage
81.48

75.00

82.35
66.67



BATCH: 2022

S.No

1

2

3

S.No Department
1

3

4

6

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

2

M.SC MATHS

TOTAL

3

4
5

BA ENGLISH
BBA
BBA CA

B.COM
B.COM CA
B.COM CS
B.COM IT

B.COM PA
BCA
B.SC CS

B.SCIT

B.SC CT

B.SC MATHS
B.SC ECS

S.No Department

B.SC CSHM
B.SC CDF

B.SC VISCOM

MBA

TOTAL

Even Semester

M.COM
M.SC CS
M.SC ECS
M.SC MATHS

TOTAL

Particular(s)

Meeting of the Academic Council

Meeting of the Governing Body

60

Registercd Appearcd

Meeting of the Finance Committee

10

50

42
55
87
16

47

25
114
95
49
41

6

21

21

20
17

716

45
21

25

60

6

98

10

50
42

55
87
16

46

24
114

95
49

Registered Appeared

41

6

21

21

20
17

714

45
21

25
1

98

48

Passed
10

40

23

43
75
16

43

22

77
43
26

6

20
18

15

572

Passed
40
14

18
1

6

79

Date(s)

100.00

80.00

Percentage
100.00
80.00

54.76
78.18
86.21
100.00
93.48

91.67
78.07
81.05
87.76
63.41
100.00

28.57
95.24
90.00
88.24

80.11

Percentage
88.89

66.67
72.00
100.00
100.00

80.61

Date(s) Date(s)

IYear IIYear

21.12.2022 21.12.2022 21.12.2022

20.01.2023 20.01.2023| 20.01.2023

III Year

25.01.2023 25.01.2023 | 25.01.2023



5

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Calling of Elcctive/lAllicd List from Departments

Last Datc of First CIA/ Pre Modcl Qucstion Paper
Submission

First CIA Examinations/ Pre-Model Examination

Issue of Even Semester Examinations Application
Foms

Examinations Fees without Fine

Grace Days for Examinations Fees

Last Date of Second CIA Question Paper
Submission

Second CIA Examinations

Last Date of Model Examination Question Paper

Submission

Model Examination

Preparation of Timne Table for Comprehensive

Examinations

Commencement ofPractical Examinations

Commencement of Theory Examinations

Central Valuation

Meeting of Passing Board

Date of Publication of Results

13.02.2023 13.02.2023 13.02.2023

17.02.2023 17.02.2023 | 17.02.2023

Number of students appeared in final examinations: 2228

22.02.2023 22.02.2023|22.02.2023

to to
28.02.2023 28.02.2023 28.02.2023

27.02.2023 27.02.2023 27.02.2023

13.03.2023
to

17.03.2023
18.03.2023

to

to

22.03.2023 22.03.2023 22.03.2023
NA31.03.202331.03.2023

to

13.03.2023 13.03.2023

10.04.2023 10.04.2023
to to

13.04.2023 13.04.2023
19.04.2023 19.04.2023 19.04.2023

6.05.2023
12.05.2023

to

to

24.04.2023|24.04.2023 | 24.04.2023

to

to
17.03.2023 17.03.2023

18.03.2023 18.03.2023

to

to

Number of studentsregistered in final examinations: 2232+ 28 (passed out)

to

to
02.05.2023 02.05.2023 02.05.2023

20.04.2023 20.04.2023 20.04.2023

29.04.2023 29.04.2023 29.04.2023

NA

to

to

to

to to
6.05.2023 6.05.2023

31.05.202331.05.2023 31.05.2023

27.05.2023 27.05.2023 27.05.2023

to

to
02.06.2023 02.06.2023 02.06.2023
09.06.2023 09.06.2023 09.06.2023

12.06.2023 12.06.2023 | 12.06.2023

11.05.2023 | 10.05.2023



Tlader Graduate programmes -Pass percentage of thestudents clearcd in all subjects:
2020 Batch: 93.40%

2021 Batch: 83.77%

2022 Batch: 80.06%

Post Graduate programmes -Pass percentage of the students clearcd in all subjects:
2018 Batch: 100.00%

2021 Batch: 94.83%

2022 Batch: 74.47%

BATCH: 2018

S.No Department
1

BATCH: 2020

2

S.No Department

3

4
5

6
7

8
9
10

11

12

13

14
15

|M.Sc (SS)

16

17

TOTAL

BA ENGLISH
BBA

BBA CA
B.COM
B.COM CA

B.COM CS
B.COMIT
B.COM PA
BCA

B.SC CS
B.SC IT
B.SC CT
B.SC MATHS

B.SC ECS
B.SC CSHM
B.SC CDF
B.SC VISCOM

TOTAL

Registered Appeared Passed

9

Registered Appeared Passed
13

80

50

79

96
20
46
57
74

47

23
12

3

13

13

16

652

13

80

50
79

96
20
46
57
74

47

23

12

3

10

3

13

16

652

|3

76

41

67

94

43

55
68

46
23
11

9
13

13

15

609

Percentage
100.00

100.00

Percentage
100.00
95.00
82.00
84.81
97.92
95.00
93.48
96.49
91.89

97.87
100.00
91.67
100.00
90.00
100.00
100.00
93.75
93.40



BATCI:2021

S.No

2

3

8

1

9
10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2

3

4

1

2

4

epartment

BAENGLISH

7

BBA
BBACA

B.COM
B.COM CA
B.COM CS
B.COM IT

B.COM PA

BCA
B.SC CS
B.SC IT
B.SC CT

S.No Department

B.SC MATHS
B.SC ECS
B.SC CSHM

B.SCCDF

B.SC VISCOM

MBA

BATCH: 2022

M.COM

TOTAL

M.SC S

M.SC ECS

S.No Department

M.SC MATHS

BBA

TOTAL

BAENGLISH

BBA CA
B.COM
B.COM CA
B.COM CS

B.COM IT

BCA
B.COM PA

Reglstered Appeared

93

50

48
105
3S

47

56
116

60
31

16

7

29
11

21

734

27
12

17

1

59

9
44
42
54
87
15

42

)

24

92

113

50

48

Registercd Appeared

105

35

47
S6

116

60
31

16

7

29
11

Registercd Appeared

21

733

27

|2

16

2

S8

44
42

54
87
15

42

24
113

IPassed

790

40
41

9$
30

42
48
83
52

26
15

7

23

15

614

Passed

26

10

16

2
1

55

Passed

22
30
45
77

14

31

22

90

Percentage
77.78

85.87

80.00
85,42
90,48
85,71
89.36
85.71
71.55
86.67
83.87
93.75

100,00

79.31
100.00
71.43

83.77

Percentage

96.30

83.33
100,00
100.00

100.00

94.83

Percentage
88.89
S0.00

71.43
83.33
88.51
93.33

73.81
91.67
79.65



10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17

1

3

4
5

S.No

1.

S.No
Department

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8

9

10.

11.

12.

B.SCCS

13.

B.SCIT

Under Graduate Programmes

14.

B.SC CT

15.

B.SC MATHS

B.SC ECS
B.SC CSHM

B.SC CDF
B.SC VISCOM

TOTAL

MBA
M.COM
M.SC CS

M.SCECS
M.SC MATHS

TOTAL

Department

BA ENGLISH

BBA
BBA CA

BCOM

BCOM CA

BCOM CS

BCOM IT

BCOM PA

BCA
BSC CS

BSC IT

BSCCT

BSC MATHS

BSCECS

96

BSC CS&HM

48
37

13

20
17

17

684

42
20
25

94

13

6

80

50

1

79

96

20

46

57

74

Registered| Appeared Passed

47

This is to certify that the lists of candidates who have completed Under Graduate and

Post Graduate Programmes in our College during Apr/May 2023 and July 2023. They are

eligible for the award ofappropriate degree by Bharathiar University.

23

3
12

96
48

10

36

Registered Appeared

13

6
13

1

17

17

682

42
20
25

1

6

94

13

80

50

79

96

20

46

57

74

47

23

12

3

82

10

41

13

34

6

6
15

12

11

546

32
12

19

6

70

Passed

13

79

43

72

90

18

43

53

65

46

23

11

10

8542

13

8542
94A4
100.00
46.15
78.95

70.59
64.71

80.06

Percentage
76.19
60.00
76.00
100.00
100.00

7447

Percentage

100.00

98.75

86.00

91.14

93.75

90.00

93.48
92.98

87.84

97.87
100.00

91.67

100.00

100.00

100.00



16.

17.

1

Post Graduate Programmes

2

S.No Departmcnt

3

4

BSC CDF

6

BSC VISCOM

TOTAL

MBA
M.COM
M.SC CS
M.SC ECS
M.SC MATHS
M.SC SS

TAOLLER

TOTAL

Result Analysis

13

16

652

Controller ofExaminations

27

OFEXAMINA

12

KOYAIPUCUR
COHABATORE-641042

Registercd Appeared

17

VLBJCAS

2

Number of applications received for revaluation: 27

1

Number of revaluation cases where marks changed: 1

68

13

16

652

Number of students appeared in final examinations: 2228

27
12
16

2

Percentage of revaluation cases where marks changed: 3.70%

9

Number of complaints or grievances about evaluation: Nil

67

GOLLEGE

13

(AUTONOMOUS)

KOVAIPUOUR,

CBE-641 042.

15

AS
AND

So

610

Passed
27

16
2

1

9
64

Pass percentage of the final year students under graduate programmes: 93.56%

Pass percentage of the final year students post graduate programmes: 95.52%

Pass percentage of the final year students under graduate & post graduate programmes: 93.74%

100.00

93.75
93.56

Percentage
100.00

Number of studentseligible for degree by Bharathiar University: 674 + 15 (Arrear)

Number of students secured first class with distinction: 165

75.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
95.52

Principal

PRINCIPAL
VLB. JANAKIAMMAL COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

(AUTONOMOUS)
KOVAIPUDUR, COIMBATORE-641 042
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